东莞市祥如电子有限公司
DONGGUAN XIANGRU ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
1
● FEATURES 特性
1.表面贴装,小型、超薄电感器, 大功率,高饱和,低电阻之特性. he inductor designed as surface mounting ,
smallest and thinnest with high power ， high saturation and low resistance
2.磁性胶水涂敷结构极大减少了噪声, 闭合磁路结构设计,漏磁少,抗 EMI能力强.
Magnetic-resin shielded structure reduces buzz noise to ultra-low levels , Closed magnetic circuit structure reduces

2. Automotive systems 汽车产品
3. Notebooks,desktop computers,servers,graphic cards 笔记本电脑，台式电脑，服务器，显卡
● PART NUMBERING SYSTEM 品名系统
● STRUCTURAL DRAWING 结构图
1
4 2
3
① Freeite core Ni-Zn Ferrite
② Winding wire Polyurethane-copper wire
③ Electrode External electrode
④ Epoxy resin containing ferrite powder
东莞市祥如电子有限公司
DONGGUAN XIANGRU ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
2
● SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS 外形尺寸 (Unit:mm)
A
B C
Marking
B
D
E
A C E D E
Marking
B
Fig 1
A C
Marking
Fig 3
Fig 2
F
E D E H
G
Recommended patterns
TYPE(型号) A B C D E F G H Fig
XRNR201610 2.0±0.3 1.6±0.3 1.05 Max 0.6±0.2 0.77±0.2 0.6 0.8 1.8 1
XRNR252010 2.5±0.3 2.0±0.3 1.05 Max 0.8±0.3 0.9±0.3 0.6 1.1 2.0 1
XRNR252012 2.5±0.3 2.0±0.3 1.25 Max 0.8±0.3 0.9±0.3 0.6 1.1 2.0 1
XRNRS3010 3.0±0.2 3.0±0.2 1.1 Max 1.2±0.3 0.9±0.3 1.1 1.0 2.7 3
XRNRS3012 3.0±0.2 3.0±0.2 1.3 Max 1.2±0.3 0.9±0.3 1.1 1.0 2.7 3
XRNRS3015 3.0±0.2 3.0±0.2 1.7 Max 1.2±0.3 0.9±0.3 1.1 1.0 2.7 3
XRNR4012 4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 1.2 Max 1.6±0.3 1.2±0.3 1.4 1.3 3.7 3
XRNR4018 4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 1.8 Max 1.6±0.3 1.2±0.3 1.4 1.3 3.7 3
XRNR4020 4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 2.0 Max 1.6±0.3 1.2±0.3 1.4 1.3 3.7 3
XRNR4030 4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 3.0 Max 1.3±0.3 1.35±0.3 1.2 1.40 3.7 3
XRNR5020 5.0±0.2 5.0±0.2 2.1 Max 1.4±0.3 1.8±0.3 1.2 1.9 4.2 2
XRNR5040 5.0±0.2 5.0±0.2 4.0 Max 1.6±0.3 1.7±0.3 1.4 1.8 4.2 3
XRNR6020 6.0±0.3 6.0±0.3 2.1 Max 2.3±0.3 1.85±0.3 2.4 1.8 5.7 2
XRNRS6028 6.0±0.3 6.0±0.3 3.0 Max 2.3±0.3 1.85±0.3 2.4 1.8 5.7 2
XRNR6045 6.0±0.3 6.0±0.3 4.7 Max 2.3±0.3 1.85±0.3 2.4 1.8 5.7 2
XRNR8040 8.0±0.3 8.0±0.3 4.2 Max 3.8±0.3 2.1±0.3 3.6 2.2 7.5 2
东莞市祥如电子有限公司
DONGGUAN XIANGRU ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
3
● SPECIFICATION TABLE:
PART NUMBER
INDUCTANCE DCR (Max) Isat (Max.) Irms (Max.)
Marker(μH) (Ω) (A) (A)品名 印字
电感值 直流电阻 饱和电流 额定电流
XRNR201610-0.47uH/N 0.47±30% 0.059 2.30 2.35 /
XRNR201610-0.68uH/N 0.68±30% 0.076 1.95 2.05 /
XRNR201610-1uH/N 1.0±30% 0.114 1.65 1.45 /
XRNR201610-1.5uH/N 1.5±30% 0.174 1.35 1.25 /
XRNR201610-2.2uH/M 2.2±20% 0.264 1.20 1.10 /
XRNR201610-3.3uH/M 3.3±20% 0.335 0.90 0.88 /
XRNR201610-4.7uH/M 4.7±20% 0.479 0.70 0.74 /
XRNR201610-6.8uH/M 6.8±20% 0.816 0.60 0.52 /
XRNR201610-10uH/M 10±20% 1.020 0.50 0.45 /
PART NUMBER
INDUCTANCE DCR (Max.) Isat (Max.) Irms (Max.)
Marker(μH) (Ω) (A) (A)品名 印字